
 
CANADA       )  Court No.: Q.B. No. 1033 of 2020  
PROVINCE OF SASKATCHEWAN   )  Estate No.: 23-2664678 
      

COURT OF QUEEN’S BENCH FOR SASKATCHEWAN 

IN BANKRUPTCY AND INSOLVENCY 
 

JUDICIAL CENTRE SASKATOON 

APPLICANT D’AMANI STUCCO SOLUTIONS INC.  

  
 

IN THE MATTER OF SECTION 50.4 OF THE BANKRUPTCY AND INSOLVENCY ACT, RSC 1985, C. 
B-3, AS AMENDED 

AND IN THE MATTER OF THE NOTICE OF INTENTION TO MAKE A PROPOSAL OF D’AMANI 
STUCCO SOLUTIONS INC. 

 
SERVICE LIST 

(Updated on September 4, 2020) 

NAME, ADDRESS, EMAIL ADDRESS, 
TELEPHONE AND FAX NUMBER 

COUNSEL FOR (OR ON BEHALF OF) 

The W Law Group LLP 
Suite 300, 110 – 21st Street East 
Saskatoon, SK  S7K 0B6 
T: (306) 244-2242  
 
Mike J. Russell  
T: (306) 665-9507 
E: mrussell@wlawgroup.com  
 
Fraiba Jalal 
T: (306)665-9520 
E: fjalal@wlawgroup.com 
 

D’AMANI STUCCO SOLUTIONS INC. 
 
Tomas Sabau 
E:  info@damaniconstruction.com  

The Bowra Group Inc.  
1411 TD Tower 
10088-102 Avenue 
Edmonton, AB  T5J 2Z1 
 
Kristin Gray 
T: (780) 705-0073 
E: KGray@bowragroup.com 
 
Nicole Carreau 
T: (403) 318-3842 
E: ncarreau@bowragroup.com 

THE BOWRA GROUP INC.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Sharek & Co.  
2100 Scotia Place 

SHAREK & CO.  
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mailto:info@damaniconstruction.com
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10060 Jasper Avenue 
Edmonton, AB  T5J 3R8 
 
David Archibold 
T: (780) 413-3179 
F: (780) 413-3152 
E:  darchibold@sharekco.com 
 

DLA Piper (Canada) LLP 
Suite 2700, Stantec Tower 
10220 – 103rd Ave NW 
Edmonton AB T5J 0K4 
 
Rachel J. Hamilton 
r.hamilton@dlapiper.com 
T: 780.429.6833 
F: 780.702.4381 

CLARK BUILDERS 

Canada Revenue Agency 
Surrey National Verification and Collections Centre 
9755 King George Boulevard 
Surrey, BC  V3T 5E1 
 
T: 1-866-891-7403 
F: 1-866-219-0311 
 

CANADA REVENUE AGENCY 
 

Norton Rose Fulbright Canada LLP 
400 3rd Avenue SW, Suite 3700 
Calgary  Alberta  T2P 4H2 
 
Gunnar Benediktsson 
T: (403)267-8256 
E: gunnar.benediktsson@nortonrosefulbright.com  
 

ADEXMAT INC. 
 
Rafael Bao  
T: (514) 648-1213 
E: rafael.boa@adex.ca  
F: (514) 648-9597 
 

Royal Bank of Canada (RBC Line of Credit) 
36 York Mills Road 4th Floor  
Toronto, ON  M2P 0A4 
 
Darla Sorley 
T: (306) 933-3460 
F: (306)933-3587 
E: darla.sorley@rbc.com 
 

ROYAL BANK OF CANADA  

WS Leasing Ltd.  
1900 - 13450 102 Avenue  
Surrey, BC  V3T 5Y1 
 
Angela Nalliah 
T: 1-844-528-3802 
E: analliah@wscu.com 
 

WS LEASING LTD. 

Business Development Bank of Canada 
135 – 21st Street East  
Saskatoon, SK  S7K 0B4 
 
Matthew Zagozewski 
T: (604) 909-3374 

BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT BANK OF CANADA 
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F: (604) 666-7251 
E: Matthew.ZAGOZEWSKI@bdc.ca  
 

Loop Funding Inc. o/a Lending Loop 
555 Richmond Street W, Suite 1006  
Toronto, ON M5V 3B1 
 
Chris Budwal  
T: (647) 490-4678 
F: (647) 490-4668 
E: chris.budwal@lendingloop.ca  
 

LOOP FUNDING INC. o/a LENDING LOOP 

Equirex Vehicle Leasing (2004) Inc. 
101 - 1465 North Service Road E 
Oakville, ON  L6H 1A7 
 
T: 1-877-378-4739 ext 6245 
F: 1- 866-404-4148 
E: customerservice@bodkin.com 
 

EQUIREX VEHICLE LEASING (2004) INC. 

Ford Credit Canada 
PO Box 2400  
Edmonton, AB T5J 5C7 
 
T: 1-877-636-7346 
F: 1-(780) 443-5353 (legal dept fax number) 
 

FORD CREDIT CANADA 

Mercedes-Benz Financial Services Canada 
Corporation - Mercedez-Benz Financial 
500 - 2680 Matheson Blvd East  
Mississauga ON L4W 0A5 
 
T: 1-888-532-7362 
E: mbf@daimler.com  
 

MERCEDES-BENZ FINANCIAL SERVICES 
CANADA CORPORATION - MERCEDEZ-BENZ 
FINANCIAL 
 

CWB National Leasing Inc. 
1525 Buffalo Place 
Winnipeg, MB  R3T 1L9 
 
Attn: Customer Service 
T: 1-888-330-2851 
F: 1-800-882-0560 
E: customerservice@cwbnationalleasing.com  
 

CWB NATIONAL LEASING INC. 

Chinook Scaffold Systems Ltd. 
95 Tenth Street  
Nanaimo, BC  V9R 6Z5 
 
bleverman@chinookscaffold.ca  
Bob Leverman 
T: 1-888-562-0600 (ext. 10) 
F: (250) 741-1147 
 

CHINOOK SCAFFOLD SYSTEMS LTD. 
 

HSBC Bank Canada 
321 – 21st Street East 

HSBC BANK CANADA 
 

mailto:Matthew.ZAGOZEWSKI@bdc.ca
mailto:chris.budwal@lendingloop.ca
mailto:customerservice@bodkin.com
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Email Address List 
mrussell@wlawgroup.com; fjalal@wlawgroup.com; info@damaniconstruction.com;  
KGray@bowragroup.com;  ncarreau@bowragroup.com;  rafael.boa@adex.ca;  r.hamilton@dlapiper.com; 
analliah@wscu.com; jennae@wyantgroup.com;  
darchibold@sharekco.com;shae@lelandcampbell.com;mbf@daimler.com; 
customerservice@cwbnationalleasing.com; Matthew.ZAGOZEWSKI@bdc.ca; darla.sorley@rbc.com; 
bleverman@chinookscaffold.ca; chris.budwal@lendingloop.ca; customerservice@bodkin.com; 
Victoria.hill@hsbc.ca; ejcr@corretjerlaw.com; manny@canacap.ca;  
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

Saskatoon, SK  S7K 0C1 
 
Victoria Hill  
T: (306) 667-7724 
E: Victoria.hill@hsbc.ca  
 

Jubilee Ford Sales (1983) Ltd.  
419 Brand Place  
Saskatoon, SK  S7J 5L6 
 
Jenna Elliot 
T: (306) 373-4444 
E: jennae@wyantgroup.com 
 

JUBILEE FORD SALES (1983) LTD. 

B2B Marketing Inc. 
23 Cleghorn Drive 
Binbrook, On L0R 1C0 
 
Fadi Aoudi 
T: (416)-939-8373 
E: aoudilegalservices@yahoo.com  
 

B2B MARKETING INC. 

9859870 Canada Inc. 
5101 Buchan, STE 251 
Montreal, QC  H4P 2R9 
 
Manny Zeligman 
T: 1-866-582-7826 
E: manny@canacap.ca  
 

9859870 CANADA INC. 
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